Petzl Scorpio Eashook Recall


Wspinaczka, Product Recalls by Varuste.net / Toimisto-Jorma, 22.09.2022
Recall of SCORPIO EASHOOK (L060BA00) lanyards, sold individually or as part of the KIT VIA FERRATA EASHOOK (K029DA00 and K029DA01), due to risk of carabiner gate malfunction. Immediately stop using the products affected by this recall.


Affected products

The affected products are :
  • SCORPIO EASHOOK L060BA00 lanyard, sold individually
  • KIT VIA FERRATA EASHOOK: K029DA00 and K029DA01
Only lanyards manufactured and delivered since January 1, 2021, and bearing serial numbers between 21A 0000000 000 and 21I 9999999 999, are affected.

Product Malfunction
These products have a malfunction: in rare cases, the carabiner's gate stays open and no longer closes automatically. Using a carabiner with the gate open does not ensure the user's safety in the event of a fall.

Your lanyard is affected by this recall
If you have a SCORPIO EASHOOK lanyard affected by this recall, even if it is functioning normally, stop using it immediately and return it to our local after-sales service via our contact form. Your lanyard will be exchanged as soon as possible. Petzl will pay for the return shipping costs.

If you are in US or Canada, please find below more details on the American CPSC and Canadian Government websites :

FAQ

Where is my lanyard's serial number?
  • It is on the label inside your lanyard's pouch.


Should I look at the serial number of my SCORPIO EASHOOK lanyard, or that of the carabiners?
  • You should look at the serial number of your lanyard, not that of the carabiners.


Which SCORPIO lanyards are affected by this recall?
  • All SCORPIO EASHOOK lanyards, L060BA00, sold individually or as part of the KIT VIA FERRATA EASHOOK (K029DA00 and K029DA01), with a lanyard serial number between 21A 0000000 000 and 21I 9999999 999, are affected by this recall.


What should I do if my lanyard is affected by this recall?
  • Immediately stop using your lanyard and contact your local after-sales service via our contact form for an exchange.


Has this defect caused any personal injury?
  • To date, we are not aware of any personal injury caused by this defect.


I bought a VIA FERRATA EASHOOK KIT; which serial number should I look at to know if my lanyard is affected?
  • Check the serial number of your lanyard. Your lanyard is affected if its serial number is between 21A 0000000 000 and 21I 9999999 999.


When will SCORPIO EASHOOK lanyards be available for sale again?
  • SCORPIO EASHOOK lanyards will be available for sale as of February 28, 2022.

Mogą Ciebie zainteresować również

Petzl Nao RL: Tehokas lamppu monipuoliseen ulkourheiluun

Petzl Nao RL on kevyt ja tehokas otsalamppu esimerkiksi polku- ja ultrajuoksuun, vaelluksille sekä hiihtoonPetzlin tuore Petzl Nao RL on suunniteltu käyttöön, jossa otsalampulta vaaditaan yhtä aikaa keveyttä, mukavuutta sekä suorituskykyistä valotehoa. Parhaimmillaan otsalamppu y...

PIRANA DESCENDER RECALL

Recall of PIRANA descenders (D005AA00 and D005AA01) due to a drowning risk if the rope accidentally gets blocked in the blocking slot. Immediately stop using the descenders affected by this recall.Affected products: PIRANA descenders D005AA00 and D005AA01 (see models in photo). ...

Cressi LP Hose Recall

VOLUNTARY RECALL OF LP HOSE INCLUDED IN CRESSI SUB BUOYANCY COMPENSATOR DEVICES UNITS  (20/07/2022) Cressi Sub Spa is conducting a recall on a limited number of LP hoses supplied together with the buoyancy compensator devices (BCD) named PATROL, QUARTZ, START, START PRO, AQUARID...